CERTIFICATE



AUSTIN POWDER

ISO 14001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Austin Powder Germany GmbH

Königsstraße 56-58, 90402 Nürnberg, Germany

for the scope of certification;

Services in the explosive substance: Storage, sales, production planning of explosions, performing of explosions

(sites see annex)

has established and maintains an environmental management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A23121101.

Certificate registration no.: 170924174

Validity of previous certificate:

Certificate valid from: 2024-09-25

Certificate valid to: 2027-09-24

Language translation







Annex to the Certificate no. 170924174

valid from 2024-09-25 to 2027-09-24

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	Austin Powder Germany GmbH	Königsstraße 56-58 90402 Nürnberg Germany	See page 1
	at the following sites / at the organizations at the following sites		Scope of certification
1.	Austin Powder Germany GmbH	Eichelberger Weg 10 92331 Herrnried Germany	Services in the explosive substance: Storage, sales, production, planning of explosions, performing of explosions
2.	Austin Powder Germany GmbH	Am Kohnstein 1 99762 Harztor OT Niedersachswerfen Germany	Services in the explosive substance: Storage, sales, production, planning of explosions, performing of explosions

Dr. Rolf Krökel

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2024-09-25